
From: Knauss, Elizabeth
To: Michael Hirst
Subject: FW: Signed Emergency Final Order and Procurement Orders - Hurricane Irma
Date: Wednesday, September 06, 2017 8:58:00 AM
Attachments: Signed EFO - Hurricane Irma OGC No. 17-0989.pdf

Signed Emergency Procurement Order - Hurricane Irma OGC No. 17-0990.pdf
image003.png

Mike – if you have any additional issues with 10-day storage due to hurricane Irma, this should resolve
 your concerns. 
 

From: Yeargan, Mary 
Sent: Tuesday, September 05, 2017 3:41 PM
To: Southwest District Employees <SouthwestDistrictEmployees@dep.state.fl.us>
Subject: FW: Signed Emergency Final Order and Procurement Orders - Hurricane Irma
 
Please be aware that the governor and DEP have executed Emergency Orders associated with Hurricane
 Irma.  The DEP order says the following:
 

This is not a free pass to pollute, but allows facilities to do what they need to do to keep running and then
 permit the actions after the fact, if need be. 
 
 

From: Chapman, Heather 
Sent: Tuesday, September 05, 2017 2:50 PM
To: Green, Justin B. <Justin.B.Green@dep.state.fl.us>; Iglehart, Jon <Jon.Iglehart@dep.state.fl.us>;
 Hamilton, Shawn <Shawn.Hamilton@dep.state.fl.us>; Halpin, Mike <Mike.Halpin@dep.state.fl.us>;
 Johnson, John S. <John.S.Johnson@dep.state.fl.us>; Arthur, Jonathan <Jonathan.Arthur@dep.state.fl.us>;
 Frick, Thomas <Thomas.Frick@dep.state.fl.us>; Vielhauer, Trina <Trina.Vielhauer@dep.state.fl.us>;
 Claridge, Kevin <Kevin.Claridge@dep.state.fl.us>; Furney, Jack <Jack.Furney@dep.state.fl.us>; Clark, David
 <David.A.Clark@dep.state.fl.us>; Bradner, Bryan <Bryan.Bradner@dep.state.fl.us>; Clark, David
 <David.A.Clark@dep.state.fl.us>; Wilson, Bob B. <Bob.Wilson@dep.state.fl.us>; Engel, Lauren
 <Lauren.Engel@dep.state.fl.us>; Calhoun, John <John.Calhoun@dep.state.fl.us>; Miller, Dee Ann
 <Dee.Ann.Miller@dep.state.fl.us>; Sponholtz, Warren <Warren.Sponholtz@dep.state.fl.us>; McLaughlin,
 Darinda <Darinda.McLaughlin@dep.state.fl.us>; Griffin, Lydia L. <Lydia.L.Griffin@dep.state.fl.us>; Bartlett,
 Drew <Drew.Bartlett@dep.state.fl.us>; ESF10DEP <ESF10DEP@dep.state.fl.us>; Martin, Diane
 <Diane.Martin@dep.state.fl.us>; Clark, David <David.A.Clark@dep.state.fl.us>; Rach, Timothy
 <Timothy.Rach@dep.state.fl.us>; Martin, Diane <Diane.Martin@dep.state.fl.us>; Cleary, Kevin
 <Kevin.Cleary@dep.state.fl.us>; Ullo, Joseph <Joseph.Ullo@dep.state.fl.us>; Pigott, Dawn
 <Dawn.Pigott@dep.state.fl.us>; Reed, Alex <Alex.Reed@dep.state.fl.us>; McLane, Preston
 <Preston.McLane@dep.state.fl.us>; Koerner, Jeff <Jeff.Koerner@dep.state.fl.us>; Johnson, John S.
 <John.S.Johnson@dep.state.fl.us>; Hofmeister, Austin <Austin.Hofmeister@dep.state.fl.us>; Kincaid,
 Brooke <Brooke.Kincaid@dep.state.fl.us>; Todd, Nicole <Nicole.Todd@dep.state.fl.us>; Gudeman,
 Stephanie <Stephanie.Gudeman@dep.state.fl.us>; James, Stephen M
 <Stephen.M.James@dep.state.fl.us>; Truitt, John <John.Truitt@dep.state.fl.us>; Schrader, John
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3. Suspension of statutes and rules as noted within this Order is required so as

not to prevent, hinder, or delay necessary action in coping with the emergency.





 <John.Schrader@dep.state.fl.us>; Vielhauer, Trina <Trina.Vielhauer@dep.state.fl.us>; Strong, Greg
 <Greg.Strong@dep.state.fl.us>; Prather, Jeff <Jeff.Prather@dep.state.fl.us>; Yeargan, Mary
 <Mary.Yeargan@dep.state.fl.us>; Smith, Jennifer K. <Jennifer.K.Smith@dep.state.fl.us>; Seward, Margaret
 <Margaret.Seward@dep.state.fl.us>
Cc: Schmalfuss, Belva <Belva.Schmalfuss@dep.state.fl.us>; Deal, Tori <Tori.Deal@dep.state.fl.us>; Gaskin,
 Carla <Carla.Gaskin@dep.state.fl.us>; Williams, Kelly <Kelly.Williams@dep.state.fl.us>; McElheney,
 MaryAlice <MaryAlice.McElheney@dep.state.fl.us>; OGC Employees <OGCEmployees@dep.state.fl.us>;
 Hartsfield, Amanda <Amanda.Hartsfield@dep.state.fl.us>
Subject: Signed Emergency Final Order and Procurement Orders - Hurricane Irma
 
Thank you,
 
Heather Chapman
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